08 Sep 08

Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Total
Sample
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 (Count)
Male 277 69 337 683
Female 266 73 308 648
Total Sample (Count) 543 142 645 1331

Below where a note is made that the table is based on the ''total sample", this refers to

the number of cases submitted for analysis by the software (above).

The actual number of cases available for analysis for a given question may be less
than this; a count of the ''valid responses' for each question is given where possible,
and if not a note will be made.
If the sample for a particular group is small, the number of percentage points

Wiltshire Primaries 2008

(B): How old are you?

represented by a single pupil will be relatively high.

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Eight 40% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Nine 60% 59% 33% 41% 0% 0% 28%
Ten 0% 0% 67% 58% 35% 36% 24%
Eleven 0% 0% 0% 1% 65% 64% 31%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 277 266 69 73 336 308 1330
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Discrepancies between age and year group may be observed; we prefer
to present the data as received rather than making it ''neater' by recoding
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
(E): Which of the following most nearly describes you?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
White UK 89% 91% 95% 91% 92% 95% 92%
White non-UK 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Black British 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Black Caribbean 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Black African 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
British Asian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Indian Asian 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bangladeshi Asian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chinese 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Mixed race 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Other 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 258 257 66 68 330 300 1280
Total Sample (Count) 2717 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

1: Family size (number of children) - brother and sisters

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Only child 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Two children 44% 44% 36% 52% 44% 35% 42%
Three 27% 27% 35% 15% 24% 31% 27%
Four 11% 13% 9% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Five 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Six 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Seven 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Eight 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Nine 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ten 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Eleven 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Twelve 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Thirteen 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 275 264 69 73 333 308 1323
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
Family position (Derived from Q2: No. of brothers/sisters older than you)
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
First child 37% 39% 29% 42% 37% 39% 38%
Second child 37% 34% 33% 36% 34% 32% 34%
Third child 16% 16% 26% 8% 17% 18% 17%
Fourth child 5% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 7%
Fifth child 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Sixth child 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Seventh child 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Eighth 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ninth 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 268 259 69 72 331 307 1307
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
4: Newspapers taken at home on most days
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
The Times 13% 15% 4% 5% 13% 13% 13%
Daily Telegraph 5% 4% 4% 0% 5% 6% 5%
The Guardian 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
The Independent 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Glasgow Herald 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
The Scotsman 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Daily Mail 19% 28% 17% 21% 21% 30% 24%
The Express 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
The Mirror 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7%
The Sun 21% 20% 14% 21% 29% 26% 24%
Daily Star 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8%
Daily Record 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 52% 41% 61% 56% 43% 40% 46%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

Newspaper readership group (derived from Q5: Newspapers)

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Group I (Broadsheet) 35% 37% 30% 22% 33% 31% 33%
Group II (Tabloid) 29% 36% 44% 34% 30% 39% 34%
Group III (Popular tabloid) 36% 27% 26% 44% 37% 30% 33%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 134 157 27 32 191 184 725
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item
Group I: Telegraph, Scotsman, Guardian, Times, Independent, Glasgow Herald
Group II: The Express, Daily Mail
Group III: Daily Star, Daily Record, The Mirror, The Sun
Where papers from two groups eg.I/II are present, the upper group(I) is given
Paper readership groups can be related to other behaviour patterns.
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
5: [Please think about the following statements] % AGREE
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
The school cares whether I am happy or not 61% 65% 80% 75% 67% 74% 68%
My work is marked so I can see how to improve it 88% 90% 94% 86% 94% 94% 91%
1 know my targets and I am helped to meet them 57% 54% 78% 66% 80% 77% 68%
My achievements in and out of school are recognised 56% 59% 59% 58% 62% 58% 59%
The school teaches me how to deal with my feelings positively 65% 61% 62% 68% 57% 59% 61%
The school helps me work as part of a team 79% 82% 81% 89% 82% 86% 83%
In this school, people with different backgrounds are valued 51% 56% 52% 73% 64% 72% 61%
e e I I
The school encourages me to contribute to community events 63% 64% 64% 70% 62% 67% 64%
The school prepares me for when I leave this school 67% 71% 81% 75% 82% 84% 77%
None of the above (or missing data) 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
6/7: Do you know your height in cm?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
100-109cm 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
110-119cm 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
120-129cm 15% 22% 6% 11% 1% 4% 9%
130-139cm 42% 51% 26% 28% 8% 16% 25%
140-149cm 35% 20% 55% 47% 54% 41% 42%
150-159cm 6% 1% 10% 14% 32% 34% 20%
160-169cm 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3%
170-179cm 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
180-189cm 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
. 4 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid responses
Count 98 85 31 36 152 140 542
This week 21% 21% 20% 25% 25% 25% 23%
How recently have [ "rhi¢ monh 24% 30% 21% 28% 21% 25% 25%
you checked your
height? In the last 6 months 22% 26% 36% 29% 29% 32% 28%
Longer ago than 6 months 33% 22% 23% 19% 25% 19% 24%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Unusually high or low responses may be due to difficulties with conversion
Pupils may have been prompted recently to check their height
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
8/9: Do you know your weight in kg?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Less than 20kg 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20-24kg 4% 5% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2%
25-29kg 34% 39% 15% 18% 6% 10% 18%
30-34kg 32% 34% 40% 37% 27% 31% 31%
35-39kg 14% 8% 18% 24% 32% 29% 24%
40-44kg 6% 7% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11%
45-49kg 4% 2% 3% 8% 11% 9% 7%
50-54kg 2% 1% 3% 0% 6% 4% 3%
55-59kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
60-64kg 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1%
65-69kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
70-74kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
80-84kg 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
85-89kg 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-94kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid responses
Count 97 95 40 38 200 168 638
This week 29% 28% 25% 47% 37% 38% 34%
How recently have  ["pig month 20% 35% 38% 27% 27% 3% 29%
you checked your
Wweight? In the last 6 months 20% 25% 23% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Longer ago than 6 months 32% 12% 14% 7% 15% 11% 17%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Unusually high or low responses may be due to difficulties with conversion
Pupils may have been prompted recently to check their weight
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
10: Which statement describes you best? (WEIGHT)
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
I would like to put on weight 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
1 would like to lose weight 25% 32% 15% 33% 30% 38% 31%
I am happy with my weight as it is 70% 64% 81% 64% 65% 59% 65%
Valid responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 276 266 68 73 334 306 1324
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Typically there are marked sex differences in these data
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
11: How many portions of fruit and vegetables did you eat yesterday?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
None 5% 3% 6% 0% 6% 3% 4%
1 portion 11% 12% 14% 4% 13% 8% 11%
2 portions 13% 12% 9% 15% 12% 7% 11%
3 portions 21% 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 18%
4 portions 15% 21% 23% 13% 20% 25% 20%
5 portions 17% 13% 8% 30% 13% 21% 16%
6 portions 8% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10%
7 portions 2% 7% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5%
8 or more 8% 7% 9% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 253 241 66 71 311 295 1238
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

12: Did you eat or drink anything before lessons this morning?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No, nothing at all 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Yes, something at home 88% 92% 90% 89% 89% 91% 90%
Yes, something on the way to school 12% 15% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Yes, something at school 16% 23% 12% 15% 18% 27% 20%
None of the above (or missing data) 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
The proportion having no breakfast may be a particular concern
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
13: What did you eat or drink before lessons this morning?
Year 4 Year S Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Nothing to eat or drink 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Something to drink 53% 65% 59% 70% 62% 72% 63%
Cereal (e.g. Porridge/ Readybrek) 49% 54% 54% 51% 62% 51% 54%
Toast or bread 30% 31% 30% 30% 26% 35% 30%
Cooked breakfast 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Fruit 18% 22% 14% 26% 12% 18% 17%
Crisp-type packet snack 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Chocolate bar, sweets 5% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Yoghurt 6% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7% 7%
Breakfast bar 4% 6% 3% 12% 7% 4% 6%
Biscuits 6% 5% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Pop tarts, cakes 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Something else 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

14-i: How often do you eat these foods?
% responding ON MOST DAYS

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Any meat 26% 24% 30% 32% 23% 31% 27%
Any fish/ fish fingers 8% 6% 0% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Any dairy produce (e.g. cheese, milk) 52% 54% 51% 62% 63% 60% 58%
Vegetarian main meal 7% 10% 1% 8% 5% 6% 7%
‘Wholemeal bread 24% 27% 20% 32% 36% 33% 30%
Chips,roast pots 27% 19% 12% 7% 14% 13% 17%
Rice or pasta 15% 21% 9% 18% 16% 15% 16%
Sugar-coated cereals 21% 15% 17% 10% 14% 10% 15%
High-fibre cereals,muesli 19% 19% 12% 15% 18% 13% 17%
Fresh fruit 50% 65% 51% 68% 55% 72% 60%
Salads 13% 22% 17% 25% 17% 29% 20%
Vegetables 45% 51% 51% 58% 47% 69% 53%
Diet fizzy drinks (low calorie) 16% 12% 7% 5% 10% 6% 10%
Other fizzy drinks 16% 12% 7% 4% 14% 8% 12%
Water 56% 62% 67% 64% 66% 73% 65%
Crisps 29% 23% 25% 16% 29% 26% 26%
Sweets, chocs 30% 22% 22% 14% 26% 24% 25%
None of the above (or missing data) 6% 4% 9% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
14-ii: How often do you eat these foods?
% responding RARELY OR NEVER
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Any meat 10% 11% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Any fish/ fish fingers 28% 33% 30% 32% 33% 29% 31%
Any dairy produce (e.g. cheese, milk) 10% 7% 9% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Vegetarian main meal 58% 54% 64% 44% 61% 58% 58%
‘Wholemeal bread 36% 30% 35% 26% 24% 19% 27%
Chips,roast pots 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Rice or pasta 17% 11% 14% 14% 13% 8% 12%
Sugar-coated cereals 38% 40% 38% 37% 39% 44% 40%
High-fibre cereals,muesli 40% 41% 48% 37% 38% 33% 38%
Fresh fruit 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Salads 36% 21% 28% 21% 31% 16% 26%
Vegetables 9% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Diet fizzy drinks (low calorie) 32% 39% 28% 30% 33% 38% 35%
Other fizzy drinks 32% 38% 25% 41% 29% 38% 34%
Water 10% 5% 4% 11% 8% 4% 7%
Crisps 10% 9% 10% 14% 12% 8% 10%
Sweets, chocs 8% 8% 4% 12% 6% 4% 7%
None of the above (or missing data) 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
15: In the last 7 days have you spent your own money on. ..

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Sweets, chocolates 28% 24% 30% 25% 27% 33% 28%
Snacks 20% 14% 14% 14% 20% 16% 17%
Fizzy drinks (not low-cal.) 19% 14% 28% 10% 19% 12% 16%
Comics/mags 32% 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 30%
Books 29% 41% 26% 41% 20% 33% 31%
Alcohol 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Cigarettes 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Discos 21% 16% 4% 7% 9% 15% 14%
Records,tapes, CDs 20% 27% 19% 23% 18% 20% 21%
Arcade games 28% 15% 20% 8% 19% 7% 17%
Leisure centre 30% 26% 30% 32% 28% 34% 30%
School equipment 16% 21% 13% 23% 13% 23% 18%
Computer 32% 18% 33% 5% 31% 12% 23%
Toys 40% 30% 22% 33% 23% 19% 27%
Mobile phones 24% 20% 12% 27% 22% 27% 23%
Something else 13% 19% 19% 12% 14% 23% 17%
None of the above (or missing data) 20% 24% 25% 26% 23% 16% 21%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
16a: Do you usually get pocket money?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No, I don't usually get any 16% 17% 22% 16% 16% 14% 16%
Yes, I get money each day 10% 7% 3% 0% 3% 2% 5%
Yes, I get money every week 39% 38% 36% 39% 43% 45% 41%
Yes, I get money every month 15% 14% 19% 34% 18% 16% 17%
No, I get money as I need it 10% 12% 6% 4% 11% 11% 10%
Other 10% 12% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Valid Responses %o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 270 259 67 70 334 298 1299
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
16b: How much pocket money did you get last time?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Nothing 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Up to 50p 4% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
51p - 1.00 pounds 13% 13% 6% 12% 8% 8% 10%
1.01 - 2.00 pounds 15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15%
2.01 - 3.00 pounds 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10%
3.01 - 4.00 pounds 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
4.01 - 5.00 pounds 16% 12% 17% 21% 21% 21% 18%
5.01 - 10.00 pounds 14% 13% 9% 13% 17% 15% 14%
10.01 or more 12% 12% 18% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 245 247 65 67 318 296 1239
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
17: Do you ever feel afraid of going to school because of bullying?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Never 57% 50% 67% 49% 77% 64% 62%
Sometimes 32% 39% 29% 44% 20% 30% 31%
Often 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Very often 6% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 274 264 69 72 334 305 1319
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
18: Have you been bullied at or near school in the last 12 months?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 42% 44% 54% 46% 61% 59% 52%
Don't know 15% 22% 10% 19% 10% 14% 15%
Yes 42% 34% 35% 35% 29% 27% 33%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 273 263 68 72 334 306 1317
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
19: Have any of the following happened to you in the last month?
% responding OFTEN or EVERY DAY
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Being teased/made fun of 19% 12% 22% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Called nasty names 16% 16% 13% 11% 14% 15% 15%
Bullied through my mobile phone 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bullied through email or Internet 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Pushed/hit for no reason 18% 13% 13% 7% 9% 7% 11%
Had belongings taken/broken 9% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Been threatened for no reason 9% 8% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Been asked for money 5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Been ganged up on 10% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8%
Other (please write) 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
None of the above (or missing data) 64% 67% 70% 78% 75% 79% 72%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
20: If YES to Q19, Where did they happen?
(% recorded for those responding OFTEN or EVERY DAY to Q19)

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
At or near home 15% 20% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13%
On the way to or from school 8% 8% 7% 0% 5% 5% 6%
Going out at other times in the day 12% 13% 13% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Going out at other times in the dark 7% 6% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4%
During lesson time 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Classroom (playtime/lunchtime) 20% 16% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15%
In the toilets 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5%
In the corridors 8% 8% 12% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Outside (playtime/lunchtime) 25% 17% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhere else 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2%
None of the above (or missing data) 64% 68% 72% 78% 75% 79% 72%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
21: Do you think you are being 'picked on' or bullied
for any of the following reasons?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Your size or weight 15% 15% 14% 22% 12% 17% 15%
The way you look 22% 29% 22% 27% 16% 26% 23%
The clothes you wear 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7%
Your race, colour or religion 9% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%
A disability 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Other reason 6% 9% 7% 14% 7% 8% 8%
None of the above (or missing data) 57% 52% 54% 48% 66% 56% 58%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
22: Do you think your school takes bullying seriously?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 15% 7% 10% 3% 13% 11% 11%
Don't know 19% 20% 13% 10% 13% 14% 16%
Yes 67% 73% 77% 88% 74% 75% 73%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Count 273 264 69 72 328 305 1312

Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
23: Do you think others may fear going to school because of you?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 72% 73% 84% 74% 80% 79% 76%
Don't know 22% 22% 15% 25% 15% 20% 19%
Yes 7% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 271 262 68 72 328 304 1306
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
24: Have you ever been approached by an adult who scared you
or made you upset?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 60% 51% 65% 55% 58% 60% 57%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Yes 30% 39% 25% 38% 32% 29% 32%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 271 261 69 71 327 303 1303
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
25a: Did you know this person?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 55% 54% 47% 52% 61% 54% 56%
Yes 45% 46% 53% 48% 39% 46% 44%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 91 112 19 29 118 102 472
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
25b: If Yes to Q24, what did you do?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Shouted 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 4% 5%
Ran/walked away 18% 21% 10% 19% 18% 17% 18%
Told an adult straightaway 9% 11% 10% 16% 9% 10% 10%
Told an adult afterwards 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Told the police 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Told friend 15% 20% 7% 11% 15% 14% 15%
Kept it to myself 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Other (please write) 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
None of the above (or missing data) 67% 56% 74% 60% 65% 67% 64%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample,
whether or not they answered YES to Q17.
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Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

26: During school playtimes (including dinner times), do you spend time...?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Chatting/talking 84% 91% 77% 99% 88% 96% 89%
Playing running/skipping games/tag 88% 90% 83% 95% 88% 89% 89%
Playing ball games 73% 48% 65% 51% 78% 61% 65%
Reading quietly or being in the library 21% 29% 23% 29% 12% 18% 20%
Other (please write) 8% 14% 20% 14% 5% 16% 11%
None of the above (or missing data) 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
27: After school yesterday, did you spend any time . .. % responding ANY TIME
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Watched TV 62% 60% 74% 53% 74% 75% 68%
Watched videos or DVDs 25% 19% 25% 21% 30% 16% 23%
Listened to music 19% 28% 20% 21% 28% 38% 28%
Played with friends 53% 44% 54% 58% 54% 56% 53%
Computer games 58% 27% 49% 19% 60% 30% 43%
Read a book for pleasure 36% 38% 43% 49% 29% 46% 38%
Went to a club 35% 34% 26% 32% 31% 28% 32%
Homework 40% 33% 22% 23% 34% 40% 35%
Looked after someone at home 8% 14% 12% 12% 6% 10% 10%
Music lesson/practice 8% 11% 13% 18% 11% 14% 11%
Extra lessons or tutoring 4% 5% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Playing sport 61% 38% 52% 44% 58% 45% 51%
Something else 11% 18% 17% 10% 11% 19% 14%
None of the above (or missing data) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
28: How fit do you think you are?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

Very unfit 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Unfit 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 23% 23% 26% 34% 21% 32% 25%
Fit 39% 41% 48% 42% 46% 49% 44%
Very fit 32% 29% 26% 16% 25% 15% 24%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Count 273 262 69 73 336 307 1321
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
29: How many times last week did you exercise and have to breathe harder?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Never 8% 6% 9% 1% 4% 3% 5%
Once 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Twice 11% 14% 16% 19% 8% 14% 13%
Three times 16% 20% 12% 26% 17% 23% 19%
Four times 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 22% 18%
Five times or more 38% 35% 36% 26% 48% 33% 38%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 271 259 69 73 335 306 1314
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
30: How much do you enjoy physical activities?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Not at all 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
A little 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 14% 11%
Quite a lot 25% 35% 21% 38% 19% 32% 28%
A lot 61% 49% 69% 47% 70% 52% 58%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 274 263 68 72 333 307 1318
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
31: How often do you play or do any of these things in your own time...?
% responding WEEKLY or TWICE A WEEK OR MORE
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Going for a walk 26% 35% 38% 30% 30% 41% 33%
Bike riding 38% 34% 52% 37% 47% 33% 39%
Running for exercise 53% 41% 58% 48% 57% 54% 52%
Dancing/ Gymnastics 8% 47% 6% 37% 7% 46% 26%
Football 59% 18% 49% 23% 62% 23% 41%
Hockey 6% 4% 9% 1% 13% 10% 8%
Horse riding 3% 17% 3% 14% 3% 13% 8%
Judo, Karate or similar 12% 9% 12% 12% 15% 6% 11%
Netball/first step netball 6% 14% 7% 23% 9% 27% 14%
Roller skating 9% 17% 4% 15% 9% 10% 11%
Rugby/mini rugby 19% 5% 20% 7% 26% 9% 15%
Swimming 45% 50% 29% 38% 33% 44% 41%
Tennis/short tennis 14% 8% 12% 16% 13% 10% 12%
Keep fit 43% 42% 42% 36% 45% 36% 41%
Cricket/kwick cricket 12% 3% 17% 12% 16% 7% 10%
Rounders 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9%
Basketball 22% 15% 16% 8% 18% 14% 17%
Other sport 4% 4% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Data missing for all sports 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

32: How did you travel to school today? Was it by...?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Car / Van 52% 49% 59% 45% 43% 44% 47%
School bus 2% 6% 9% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Other bus 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Train 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxi 1% 0% 0% 7% 1% 0% 1%
Bicycle 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Walking 44% 50% 35% 42% 55% 57% 50%
None of the above (or missing data) 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of total sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
33: Have you got a bicycle?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Yes 93% 97% 96% 96% 96% 95% 95%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 269 256 69 73 334 305 1307
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils answering YES to Q33:
34: Do you wear a safety helmet while cycling?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Never or almost never 38% 24% 36% 26% 46% 34% 36%
Sometimes 24% 32% 29% 36% 27% 33% 29%
‘Whenever possible 38% 44% 35% 39% 27% 33% 35%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 249 247 66 70 319 291 1242
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Percentage of bicycle-owners owner
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
35: How much water did you drink yesterday?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Nothing 11% 8% 6% 12% 13% 7% 10%
1 or 2 cups 34% 34% 39% 30% 28% 26% 31%
3-5 cups 26% 35% 28% 27% 30% 35% 31%
About a litre 14% 13% 12% 19% 18% 20% 16%
About 2 litres 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6%
More than 2 litres 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 274 263 69 73 334 306 1320
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
36a: Are you able to get water at school?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not easily 12% 9% 1% 3% 9% 7% 8%
Yes 88% 89% 99% 97% 90% 93% 91%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 266 256 67 72 324 300 1286
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
36b: If you can, where can you get it from?
Please circle all those that apply
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Water fountain 64% 69% 75% 70% 77% 73% 71%
Class water bottles 12% 11% 14% 14% 13% 8% 11%
Tap in classroom 23% 29% 43% 52% 33% 35% 32%
Water cooler 14% 11% 7% 7% 15% 21% 15%
My own drinking bottle 60% 65% 67% 71% 61% 69% 64%
Canteen / dinner room 23% 28% 38% 36% 31% 40% 32%
Other 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
37: Did you wash your hands before lunch yesterday?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 15% 16% 26% 14% 18% 14% 16%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13%
Yes 70% 73% 58% 72% 69% 74% 71%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 273 265 69 72 334 306 1320
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
38: Do you wash your hands after visiting the toilet?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Never or almost never 7% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Sometimes 19% 19% 22% 13% 16% 10% 16%
Whenever possible 74% 79% 74% 86% 82% 90% 81%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 274 264 69 72 336 306 1322
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
39: How many times did you clean your teeth yesterday?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Not at all 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Once 14% 12% 10% 15% 16% 9% 13%
Twice 67% 71% 85% 76% 71% 80% 74%
3 times or more 15% 14% 4% 7% 11% 11% 12%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 265 259 68 72 331 304 1300
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
40: What treatment did the dentist give you on your last visit?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Check-up 65% 67% 67% 89% 82% 81% 75%
Fillings 25% 24% 26% 5% 12% 15% 18%
Brace fitted or checked 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Other treatment 6% 12% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6%
None of the above (or missing data) 11% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 271 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
41: In the last 12 months have you had any accidents that were
treated by a doctor or at a hospital?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 66% 64% 68% 76% 58% 64% 64%
Yes 34% 36% 32% 24% 42% 36% 36%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 261 253 65 70 325 292 1267
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
42: If you answered Yes to Q41, what was the MOST RECENT accident or injury?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
I was burnt/scalded 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
I was cut 9% 5% 14% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Broken bone 7% 7% 1% 3% 8% 6% 7%
I broke or damaged a tooth 5% 2% 3% 0% 5% 4% 4%
I hurt my head 10% 8% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Bruise or sprain 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12%
I was choking/couldn't breathe 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2%
I swallowed something 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Other 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6%
None of the above (or missing data) 67% 66% 70% 75% 61% 65% 65%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
43: Do you do anything to avoid sunburn e.g. put on sunscreen

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Never 12% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Sometimes 15% 12% 13% 8% 22% 13% 15%
Usually 26% 25% 52% 40% 32% 40% 33%
Whenever possible 47% 58% 28% 44% 40% 45% 46%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 264 257 67 72 330 300 1291
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
44: Do you have asthma?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 78% 78% 81% 85% 79% 85% 80%
Don't know 8% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Yes 14% 12% 13% 6% 14% 8% 12%
Valid R % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
alid Responses
P Count 274 265 68 72 334 303 1317
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
45: Did you take any medicine for asthma in the last 7 days?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 83% 90% 88% 96% 88% 91% 88%
Yes 17% 10% 12% 4% 12% 9% 12%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
P Count 253 244 67 68 324 289 1246
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Percentage of pupils in each group responding YES to
46: (Individual self-esteem items)
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Do you feel happy talking to children at school? 87% 92% 90% 88% 91% 91% 90%
‘When you have to say something in front of teachers, do you 32% 40% 39% 32% 26% 31% 32%
usually feel uneasy?
?hr; ntgeeqre lots of things about yourself you would like to 40% 3% 30% 47% 36% 41% 40%
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 39% 47% 36% 37% 27% 35% 36%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 25% 25% 14% 18% 17% 16% 20%
}[})(;)uzou think that other pupils often say nasty things about 26% 30% 19% 16% 2% 27% 25%
:’l\glgn you want to tell a teacher something do you usually feel 26% 46% 35% 3% 23% 39% 33%
Do you often have to find new friends? 30% 36% 16% 26% 15% 25% 25%
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 72% 73% 74% 71% 71% 71% 72%
Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 76% 76% 74% 75% 74% 73% 75%
None of the above (or missing data) 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

46: (Composite self-esteem score)

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

Values 0-4 (low) 4% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Values 5-9 (med-low) 24% 29% 13% 19% 13% 21% 21%
Values 10-14 (med-high) 39% 40% 49% 46% 35% 41% 40%
Values 15-18 (high) 33% 22% 34% 29% 49% 33% 35%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 271 260 68 72 334 305 1311

Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
47: When a friend wants me to do something I don't want to do...
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

I can usually or always say no 36% 25% 37% 28% 44% 39% 36%
I can sometimes say no 30% 35% 42% 42% 35% 36% 35%
I can rarely say no 18% 24% 18% 22% 16% 18% 19%
I can never say no 16% 16% 3% 8% 5% 7% 10%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 274 263 67 72 331 304 1312

Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
48: When I want a friend to do something...
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
I usually or always know what to say 46% 31% 46% 22% 46% 36% 39%
I sometimes know what to say 33% 46% 36% 58% 41% 50% 43%
I hardly ever know what to say 11% 9% 12% 13% 6% 8% 9%
I never know what to say 10% 14% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 273 265 67 72 324 304 1306
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
49: Have you had an alcoholic drink (not just a sip) in the last 7 days?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

No 87% 90% 84% 93% 85% 91% 88%

Don't know 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Yes 7% 6% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8%

Valid Responses %o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Count 268 265 68 72 332 305 1311

Total Sample (Count) 2717 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to

50: If yes, on how many days did you have an alcoholic drink (not just a sip) in the last 7 days?

(Please do not include canned shandy)

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
1 day 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5%
2 days 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
3 days 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
4 days 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
5 days 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
7 days 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 94% 93% 87% 96% 88% 92% 91%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
51: If any, what were the alcoholic drinks you had in the last 7 days?
(Please do not include canned shandy)
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Shandy - mixed 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Beer 3% 0% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3%
Pre-mixed spirits and Alcopops 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Cider 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Wine 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Martini, etc. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Spirits 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of the above (or missing data) 95% 94% 87% 97% 90% 93% 93%
Valid R % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
alic Responses Count 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
52: Do your parents know if you drink alcohol ?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
1 do not drink alcohol 75% 78% 69% 83% 73% 81% 77%
My parents always know 19% 18% 23% 17% 23% 15% 19%
My parents usually know 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2%
My parents sometimes know 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2%
My parents never know 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 262 254 65 66 316 294 1258
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
53: Smoking: which sentence describes you best?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
I have never smoked at all 96% 98% 96% 99% 95% 96% 96%
I have tried smoking once or twice 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
I used to smoke, but I don't now 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
I smoke occasionally (< 1 / week) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Smoke regularly, like to give up 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Valid R % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
alid Responses Count 274 263 67 7 328 305 1310
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
54-i: Have you smoked in the last 7 days?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 276 265 67 72 331 305 1317
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
54-ii: If YES, how many cigarettes did you smoke?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
1 cigarette 50% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 67%
4 cigarettes 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
Valid Responses % 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Count 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Percentages are of those responding YES to Question 54-i
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
55: Do you think you will smoke when you are older?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
NO! 68% 78% 73% 82% 79% 84% 78%
no 14% 13% 14% 7% 13% 7% 11%
maybe 14% 7% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9%
yes 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
YES! 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 263 254 64 68 324 302 1276
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
56a: Have any of the following talked with you about how your body changes as you grow up?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Parents 56% 65% 74% 68% 63% 82% 67%
Teachers, in school lessons 24% 29% 36% 38% 45% 50% 38%
School Nurse 5% 5% 10% 11% 24% 30% 16%
Visitors in school lessons 9% 11% 19% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Friends 24% 22% 22% 19% 20% 43% 26%
Brothers or sisters 26% 28% 26% 16% 21% 20% 23%
Other close relatives 19% 26% 19% 27% 19% 29% 23%
None of the above (or missing data) 24% 23% 10% 14% 14% 4% 15%
Total Sample (Count) 271 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
56b: Do you feel that you know enough about how your body changes as you get older?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 15% 17% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Not sure 37% 48% 40% 37% 23% 21% 32%
Yes 48% 35% 49% 54% 68% 70% 56%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 261 256 65 71 328 302 1284
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
57: Have any of the following talked with you about drugs?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
Parents 46% 49% 54% 40% 55% 59% 52%
Teachers 14% 23% 36% 23% 51% 54% 36%
Nurse 4% 4% 9% 4% 15% 19% 10%
Visitors in school lessons e.g. police 5% 8% 20% 15% 29% 26% 18%
Friends 16% 15% 17% 11% 25% 28% 21%
Brothers,sisters 16% 16% 10% 7% 14% 19% 15%
Other close relatives 12% 17% 16% 8% 17% 23% 17%
None of the above (or missing data) 47% 37% 38% 41% 22% 14% 30%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
58: Do you yourself know anybody who uses drugs (not as medicines)?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 71% 69% 72% 74% 72% 67% 70%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Fairly sure 5% 5% 1% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Certain 8% 11% 6% 6% 11% 10% 9%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 265 260 69 69 331 305 1300
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
59: Have you ever been offered cannabis?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All
No 86% 87% 90% 97% 93% 95% 91%
Don't know 11% 11% 10% 1% 3% 3% 7%
Yes 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 269 261 68 68 325 304 1296
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
60: Have you ever been offered other drugs?

Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

No 88% 95% 94% 99% 95% 96% 94%
Don't know 9% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Yes 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 266 257 66 70 323 298 1281

Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
60a: If yes, what were they?
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

[None] 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Count 277 266 69 73 334 307 1327

Amphetamines (e.g. speed, sulphates, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
sulph, whizz, uppers) Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Ecstasy (e.g. MDMA, XTC, E, Doves) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Solvents used as drugs (e.g. glue, gas 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
refills, aerosols) Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Crack or Cocaine (e.g. Rock, Snow, 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Charlie) Count 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
Heroin (e.g. H, junk, skag, smack, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
brown) Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
All others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
61: How much do you worry about the problems listed below?
% responding QUITE A LOT or A LOT
Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Male Female Male Female Male Female All

School-work/ homework 21% 17% 26% 14% 17% 17% 18%
SATs / tests 30% 36% 39% 36% 30% 42% 34%
Money problems 14% 17% 22% 11% 11% 14% 14%
Health problems 26% 30% 20% 21% 15% 22% 22%
Problems with friends 24% 32% 26% 27% 14% 31% 25%
Family problems 29% 34% 28% 23% 24% 35% 30%
The way you look 14% 25% 9% 22% 9% 28% 18%
Body changes as you grow up 14% 19% 14% 14% 8% 21% 15%
The environment 33% 41% 41% 33% 28% 28% 32%
Crime 42% 49% 25% 36% 27% 35% 37%
None of the above (or missing data) 29% 21% 22% 27% 36% 24% 28%
Total Sample (Count) 277 266 69 73 337 308 1331

N.B. Summary of more than one item; figures are percentages of whole sample
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Year 4 males

Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?

Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 58% 5% 5% 16% 0% 6% 9%
Family 62% 9% 6% 1% 1% 12% 7%
Health 73% 2% 3% 2% 1% 10% 9%
Friends 45% 8% 12% 12% 3% 12% 8%
Bullying problem 59% 4% 4% 21% 2% 10% 0%
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?
Year 4 females
Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 59% 3% 7% 17% 2% 6% 5%
Family 52% 11% 12% 2% 3% 14% 7%
Health T4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 9% 6%
Friends 47% 10% 10% 17% 2% 9% 5%
Bullying problem 60% 5% 4% 20% 3% 8% 0%
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?
Year 5 males
Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 62% 3% 12% 13% 0% 3% 7%
Family 65% 13% 7% 1% 0% 9% 4%
Health 81% 4% 1% 0% 0% 7% 6%
Friends 52% 7% 17% 7% 0% 7% 9%
Bullying problem 63% 3% 6% 22% 0% 5% 0%
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Wiltshire Primaries 2008

Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?

Year 5 females
Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 63% 1% 3% 19% 1% 8% 4%
Family 44% 5% 16% 3% 0% 26% 5%
Health T1% 5% 4% 0% 3% 11% 5%
Friends 45% 4% 18% 10% 1% 14% 8%
Bullying problem 61% 3% 9% 16% 1% 10% 0%
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?
Year 6 males
Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 60% 3% 9% 15% 1% 7% 5%
Family 57% 8% 10% 3% 1% 16% 5%
Health 79% 3% 3% 1% 1% 9% 4%
Friends 53% 6% 12% 10% 1% 12% 4%
Bullying problem 64% 3% 5% 17% 1% 11% 0%
Wiltshire Primaries 2008
Percentage of pupils in each group responding to
62: If you had a problem, whom would you share it with first?
Year 6 females
Mum and/ Brother or Keep it to (Missing
or Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other adult myself data)
School 60% 3% 16% 13% 2% 5% 2%
Family 44% 6% 27% 3% 3% 16% 3%
Health 78% 3% 7% 0% 2% 9% 2%
Friends 52% 7% 14% 12% 2% 10% 3%
Bullying problem 59% 1% 9% 19% 2% 9% 0%
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